封面
待設計
ICP DAS
New Members in I/O Cards (May. 2010)
ICP DAS CO., LTD           Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems
1
Program
m

Hardware Specifications
SoftwarePin Assignments
Ordering Information
Drivers for 32-bit Windows 2000/XP/2003/Vista/7
Drivers for 64-bit Windows XP/2003/Vista/7
9-Wire RS-232 for VXC-112AU/VXC-112iAU Selectable 8-Wire RS-422 or 2-Wire RS-485 for VXC-142AU/VXC-142iAU
Serial Port
COM1/2
16C950 compatibleUART
+/- 4 kV for VXC-112iAU/VXC-142iAUESD Protection
1, 1.5, 2Stop Bit
VXC-112AU: 100 mA @ 5 V ;VXC-112iAU: 480 mA @ 5 V; VXC-142U: 100 mA @ 5 V ;VXC-142iU: 480 mA @ 5 VPower Consumption
General
3.3 V/5 V, 33 MHz, 32-bitBus Yes (8-bit DIP switch)COM-Selector Male DB-9 x 2Connector
Universal PCI, 2-Port RS-232 Communication
Board (RoHS)
Universal PCI, 2-Port Isolated RS-232
Communication Board (RoHS)
VXC-112AU CR
VXC-112iAU CR
Universal PCI, 2-Port RS-422/485
Communication Board (RoHS)
Universal PCI, 2-Port Isolated RS-422/485
Communication Board (RoHS)
VXC-142AU CR
VXC-142iAU CR
06 RTS-(A)
01
05
04
03
02
09 CTS-(A)
08 CTS+(B)
07 RTS+(B)
Pin Assignment Pin AssignmentTerminal            No.
RS-422/485 Male DB-9 Connector
TxD-(A)/Data-(A)
GND/VEE
RxD-(A)
RxD+(B)
TxD+(B)/Data+(B)
06 DSR
01
05
04
03
02
09 RI
08 CTS
07 RTS
Pin Assignment Pin AssignmentTerminal            No.
RS-232 Male DB-9 Connector
DCD
GND
DTR
TxD
RxD
Universal PCI, 2-Port RS-232 or RS-422/485 Communication Board
VXC-112AU / VXC-112iAU / VXC-142AU /
VXC-142iAU
Website: http://www.icpdas.com                    E-mail: service@icpdas.com 1-1-8
ICP DAS New Members in I/O Cards
1
????????????????????
??????????
O
verview
1
CF
PCI Express / Universal PCI, 4-Port RS-232 Communication Board
VEX-114 / VEX-114i / VXC-114U / VXC-114iAU
1, 1.5, 2Stop Bit None, Even, Odd, Mark, SpaceParity